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Qualified Health Centers

Fiscal Note for Bill as Engrossed with:
C"A" (S5-509)

S "A" (S-626) to C "A" (S-509)
Committee: Health and Human Services

Net Cost (Savings)
General Fund

Appropriations/Allocations
General Fund
Federal Expenditures Fund
Federal Block Grant Fund

Revenue
Federal Expenditures Fund
Federal Block Grant Fund

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Fiscal Note

FY 2021-22

$0

$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

FY 2022-23
$1,629,628
$1,629,628

$3,727,929
$151,027

$3,727,929
$151,027

Projections
FY 2023-24

$5,351,895
$5,351,895

$12,239,751
$495,901

$12,239,751
$495,901

Projections
FY 2024-25

$5,488,368
$5,488,368

$12,551,865
$508,546

$12,551,865
$508,546

This bill includes General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services of $1,629,628 in
fiscal year 2022-23 for rebasing of federally qualified health centers prospective payment system rates to 2018-2019
average actual costs inflated to the current year using the FQHC Market Basket as an alternative to the current
payment method, beginning March 1, 2023. Federal Expenditures Fund allocations and Federal Block Grant Fund
allocations are also included in this bill for the FMAP match.
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