

## **130th MAINE LEGISLATURE**

LD 1787

LR 2355(08)

An Act To Improve the Quality and Affordability of Primary Health Care Provided by Federally Qualified Health Centers

> Fiscal Note for Bill as Engrossed with: C "A" (S-509) S "A" (S-626) to C "A" (S-509) Committee: Health and Human Services

## **Fiscal Note**

Net Cost (Services)	FY 2021-22	FY 2022-23	Projections FY 2023-24	Projections FY 2024-25
Net Cost (Savings) General Fund	\$0	\$1,629,628	\$5,351,895	\$5,488,368
Appropriations/Allocations				
General Fund	\$0	\$1,629,628	\$5,351,895	\$5,488,368
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$0	\$3,727,929	\$12,239,751	\$12,551,865
Federal Block Grant Fund	\$0	\$151,027	\$495,901	\$508,546
Revenue				
Federal Expenditures Fund	\$0	\$3,727,929	\$12,239,751	\$12,551,865
Federal Block Grant Fund	\$0	\$151,027	\$495,901	\$508,546

## **Fiscal Detail and Notes**

This bill includes General Fund appropriations to the Department of Health and Human Services of \$1,629,628 in fiscal year 2022-23 for rebasing of federally qualified health centers prospective payment system rates to 2018-2019 average actual costs inflated to the current year using the FQHC Market Basket as an alternative to the current payment method, beginning March 1, 2023. Federal Expenditures Fund allocations and Federal Block Grant Fund allocations are also included in this bill for the FMAP match.